
 

                                                                    
 

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY 
KOTTAYAM

 
50297/EB 3-3/2025/EB 3                                                                          09.06.2025
 

IV  Semester B.Sc  ZOOLOGY MODEL (I,II,III) - CBCS 2023 Admission Regular/2022 Admission
Improvement/ 2018-2022 Admissions Reappearance/ 2017 Admission First Mercy Chance Degree

Examination, March 2025
 

SCHEDULE FOR PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS

 
 

Time: 9.30 Am Onwards
 
  
 
ZONE - ALUVA
 

College Core/Complementary
Batch &
No. of
Students

Reg. No. Date & Time

1.St.Xavier`s
College Aluva
 

Core Zoology Model -1 A 13
230021033442 to
230021033453,
56

13/06/2025 FN

Core Zoology for Model
–II Voc. Medical
Microbiology

A 24
220021037439,
230021034476 to
230021034494,96-98

11/06/2025 FN

Complementary For
Botany

A 20
230021020128to
230021020151

12/06/2025 FN

Model–II
Medical Mycology and
Diagnostic Microbiology

A 23
220021037439,
230021034476 to
230021034498

10/06/2025 FN

Medical Bacteriology
and Clinical
Microbiology

A 23
220021037439,
230021034476 to
230021034498

12/06/2025 FN

Core Zoology Model –I

A 13
180021044410,
220021033508 to
230021033521

10/06/2025 FN
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2.UC College,
Aluva
 

Core Zoology Model –I 230021033521

B 12
230021033522to
230021033536

10/06/2025 AN

Complementary For
Botany

A 13
230021020204 to
230021020218

12/06/2025 FN

B 13
230021020219to
230021020231

12/06/2025 AN

 

 

Complementary For
Model III BT&SP

A 16 230021034923to 230021034938 11/06/2025 FN

B 16
230021034939 to
230021034953,
230021034956

11/06/2025 AN

Model III BT&SP
ZB4CRP04

A 16 230021034923 to 230021034938 13 /06/2025FN

B 16
230021034939 to
230021034953,
230021034956

13/06/2025 AN

Model III BT&SP
ZB4CRP05

A 16 230021034923 to 230021034938 16/06/2025 FN

B 16
230021034939 to
230021034953,
230021034956

16 /06/2025AN

Model III BT&SP
ZB4CRP06

A 16 230021034923 to 230021034938 12/06/2025 FN

B 16
230021034939 to
230021034953,
230021034956

12/06/2025 AN

 

3.Morningstar
College,
Angamaly

Core Zoology Model–I A 07
230021033147to
230021033154

13/06/2025 FN

Complementary for F
& CS

A 16
230021026254to
230021026269

12/06/2025 FN

4.SNM
College,
Maliankara

Core Zoology Model–I A 20
230021033290 to 292, 294 to
311

12/06/2025 FN

Complementary for
Botany

A 17
 
230021019982 to 984, 986 to
999

13/06/2025FN

5.Sree Sankara
College, Kalady

Core Zoology Model –I A 20
230021033363 to 367, 370 to
381,
384 to 387

11/06/2025FN

Complementary for
Botany

A 21

230021020051 to 055, 057 to
60,
063 to 065, 067 to 072, 074
to076

12/06/2025FN

6.SCMS
Muttom

Complementary for
Botany Model III-

A 13
230021021103 to
230021021117

11/06/2025 FN
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ZONE – TRIPUNITHURA 
 
 

College Core/Complementary
Batch&No.
of
Students

RegisterNumber Date&Time

1.BharataMata
College,
Thrikkakara
 

Core Zoology Model-I

A 18

220021035903,
220021035908,
230021032997 to
230021033014

16/06/2025FN

B 18
230021033015 to
230021033033

16/06/2025AN

Complementary for
Botany

A 11
230021019821 to
230021019833

13/06/2025FN

B 11
230021019834 to
230021019845

13/06/2025AN

2. The Cochin
College,Cochin 

Core Zoology Model-I

A 13
230021034138 to
230021034155

13/06/2025FN

B 12
230021034156 to
230021034168

13/06/2025AN

3. St. Xavier ’s
College, Vaikom 

Core Zoology Model-II A 8
230021034414 to
230021034422

18/06/2025FN

Model -II Zoology –
Voc. Aquaculture-
Fisheries Environment
and Fish Nutrition

A 8
230021034414 to
230021034422

16/06/2025FN

Model-II Reproductive
Physiology &
Endocrinology
&Microbiology,
Pathology &Post
harvestTechnology

A 8
230021034414 to
230021034422

17/06/2025FN

4. D.B. College,
Thalayolaparambu

Complementary Botany A 19
230021020478, 80, 85 to
89, 93 to
230021020496

16/06/2025 FN

 

5.Cochin Arts
and Science
College,
Pallikkara

Complementary for FT
& QA

A 12
230021036783 to
230021036795

16/06/2025 FN

B 12
230021036796 to
230021037047

16/06/2025 AN
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ZONE - MUVATTUPUZHA

College
Core/
Complementary

Batch&No.
of
Students

Reg. No. Date&Time

1. Nirmala College,
Muvattupuzha 

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 15

230021033206 to
230021033215
230021033219 to
230021033223

17/06/2025FN

B 15
230021033224 to
230021033238

17/06/2025AN

Complementary
for Botany

A 14
230021019897 to
230021019913

12/06/2025FN

B 14
230021019914 to
230021019930

12/06/2025AN

2.NewmanCollege,
Thodupuzha
 

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 18
230021033861 to
230021033884

10/06/2025FN

3.St.Peter’sCollege,
Kolencherry
 

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 14
200021041219,
230021033790 to
230021033809

11/06/2025FN

Complementary
For Botany

A 11
170021024927,
230021020665 to
230021020676

12/06/2025FN

4.Marthoma College
for Women,
Perumbavoor

Core Zoology
Model –I

A 8
230021033085 to
230021033095

11/06/2025FN

5. Indira Gandhi
College of Arts and
Science,
Kothamangalam

Complementary
For FT and QA

A 21
230021036596 to
230021036619

16 /06/2025 FN

B 20
230021036618 to
230021036641

16/06/2025AN

 

ZONE – KOTTAYAM
 

College
Core /
Complementary

Batch&No.
of Students

Reg. No. Date&Time

 
 
 
 
 
 

Core Zoology Model-I A 15
230021032557 to
230021032572

11/06/2025FN

Complementary for
Botany

A 8
230021019492 to
230021019500

13/06/2025FN

Complementary F AC
A 10

230021026192 to
13/06/2025FN
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1.BCM College,
Kottayam

S
A 10

230021026202
13/06/2025FN

Complementary FS&
QC

A 13
230021026321 to
230021026334

13/06/2025AN

 
 
 
 
 
 
2.Government
College,
Kottayam/
Nattakam

Core Zoology Model -
II

A 20

210021039071,
220021037217,
230021034276 to
230021034293

12/06/2025FN

Model -II Zoology –
Voc. Aquaculture-
Fisheries
Environment and Fish
Nutrition

A 21

210021039071,
220021037210,
220021037217
230021034276 to
230021034293

18 /06/2025 FN

Model -II
Reproductive
Physiology &
Endocrinology
&Microbiology,
Pathology & Post
harvestTechnology

A 22

 
210021039071,
220021037210,
220021037213,
220021037217,
230021034276 to
230021034293

19/06/2025FN

Complementary for
Botany

A 14
230021019283 to
230021019298

17/06/2025FN

 

3.Baselius College,
Kottayam

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 18 230021032481 to 230021032504 13/06/2025FN

Complementary for
Botany

A 18 230021019420 to 230021019438 12/06/2025FN

4.K.E.College
Mannanam

Core Zoology
Model-I

A 14 230021032692 to 230021032708 13/06/2025FN

Complementary for
Botany

A 14 230021019620 to 230021019636 17/06/2025FN

5.K.G.College,
Pampady

Core Zoology
Model-I

A 2 230021032760, 230021032764 12/06/2025FN

Complementary A 19 230021039103 to 230021039121 13/06/2025FN

6.St.Mary’s College,
Manarcaud

Core Zoology
Model-I

A 4
230021032816,
230021032817, 230021032819,
230021032820

13/06/2025FN

 
 
ZONE – CHANGANASSERY 
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College Core/Complementary
Batch&No.
of
Students

Reg.No. Date&Time

1.NSS
Hindu College
Changanessery
 
 

Core Zoology Model-I A 09

230021033728 to
230021033730, 230021033732
to 230021033735
230021033737, 230021033738

11/06/2025FN

Complementary For
Botany

A 6
230021020548 to
230021020553

11/06/2025AN

Complementary For
FS & QC

A 21
230021039173 to
2300021039194

19/06/2025FN

2.St. Aloysius
Edathua.
 
 

Model II core Zoology A 16
220021037292,
230021034345 to
230021034362

11/06/2025FN

Model -II Zoology –
Voc. Aquaculture-
Fisheries Environment
and Fish Nutrition

A 15
230021034345 to
230021034362

17/06/2025FN

Model -II Reproductive
Physiology &
Endocrinology
&Microbiology,
Pathology& Post
harvest
Technology

A 15
230021034345 to
230021034362

20/06/2025FN

3. SVR
NSS College,
Vazhoor

Model 1
complementary for
Botany

A 8
230021020605, 230021020607
to
230021020613

11/06/2025FN

4.BAM
College,
Thuruthicaud

Complementary For
Botany

A 5
230021020283 to
230021020287

12 /06/2025
FN

 

5. D.B
College,
Pampa,
Parumala

Core Zoology Model -I A 09
230021033936 to
230021033944

13/06/2025FN

6.Mar Thoma
College,
Thiruvalla

Core Zoology Model -I

A 12
230021034000 to
230021034012

16/06/2025FN

B 12
230021034013 to
230021034026

16/06/2025FN

Complementary For
Botany

A 11
230021020728 to
230021020740

18/06/2025FN

 
 

D
ra

ft 
#1

0 
of

 F
ile

 5
02

97
/E

B
 3

-3
/2

02
5/

E
B

 3
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 A

S
S

IS
T

A
N

T
 R

E
G

IS
T

R
A

R
  X

I  
(E

X
A

M
) 

on
 0

9-
Ju

n-
20

25
 1

1:
04

 P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

6



ZONE - KOZHENCHERRY
 

College
Core/
Complementary

Batch&No.
of
Students

Reg. No. Date&Time

1.St.Thomas
College Ranni
 

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 7
230021034078 to
230021034084

10/06/2025 FN

Complementary
Botany

A 6
230021020792 to
230021020797

12/06/2025 FN

2. St. Thomas
College
Kozhencherry

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 09
230021033665 to
230021033675

11/06/2025 FN

Complementary
For Botany

A 09
230021020414 to
230021020425

12/06/2025 FN

3.Catholicate
College
Pathanamthitta

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 23
230021033588 to
230021033612

12/06/2025 FN

Complementary
For Botany

A 17
230021020341 to
230021020362

17/06/2025 FN

4. Govt. Arts &
ScienceCollege,
Elanthoor,

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 4
230021034221 to
230021034224

05/06/2025FN

5.College of
Indigenous Food
Technology Konni

Complementary
For Botany

A 20
230021036693 to
230021036712

16/06/2025 FN

B 19
230021036713 to
230021036731

16/06/2025 AN

 

6.VNS College of
Arts and Science,
Konni.

Model – III
Industrial
Microbiology –
Fermentation
Technology and
Research
methodology,
Biophysicsand
Biostatistics

A 20
220021037513,
230021034550 to
230021034570

20/06/2025 FN

Microbial Genetics
and Recombinant
DNA Technology
and Food
microbiology

A 19
230021034550 to
230021034570

17/06/2025 FN

Industrial
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Industrial
Microbiology and
Diary
Microbiology

A 20
220021037513,
230021034550 to
230021034570

19/06/2025 FN

7.Musaliar college
of Arts and Science,
Cheenkathadom,
Pathanamthitta

Complimentary A 4
220021039669
230021036859 to
230021036861

13/06/2025 FN

8.CSI College for
Advanced Studies
Mallapuzhassery,
Kozhencherry

Complimentary A 3
230021037048 to
230021037050

10/06/2025 FN

 
 
ZONE - PALA
 
 

College
Core/
Complementary

Batch&No.
of
Students

Reg. No. Date&Time

1.St.Thomas
College, Palai
 

CoreZoology
Model -I

A 18
230021032925 to
230021032943

10/06/2025 FN

Complementary
for Botany

A 13
230021019756 to
230021019769

12/06/2025 FN

2.Alphonsa
College,Pala
 

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 24
230021032407 to
230021032429
230021032763

12/06/2025 FN

Complementary
For Botany

A 19
230021019350 to
230021019368

17/06/2025 FN

3.DevaMatha
College,
Kuravilangad 

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 15
230021032624 to
230021032640

12/06/2025 FN

Complementary
For Botany

A 16
230021019552 to
230021019567

13/06/2025 FN

 
 

4.St. Stephen’s
College,
Uzhavoor

Core Zoology
Model -I

A 2 230021032872, 230021032873 10/06/2025 FN
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5. St. Georges’
College,
Aruvithura

Complementary
For Botany

A 17 230021019688 to 230021019704 10/06/2025 FN

Complementary
For FS & QC

A 19 230021026386 to 230021026418 17/06/2025 AN

6. St. Dominic’s
College,
Kanjirapally 

Complementary
For Botany

A 20 230021021029 to 230021021051 13/06/2025 FN

7.Tribal Arts and
Science
College,
Nadukani

Complementary A 16 230021039318 to 230021039333 17/06/2025 FN

ZONE -  ADIMALY
 
 
 

College
Core/
Complementary

Batch&No.of
Students

Reg. No. Date&Time

1. Jawaharlal
Nehru Institute of
Arts and Science
College, Idukki

Complementary

A 15
230021036965 to
230021036980

16/06/2025FN

B 15
230021036981 to
230021036995

16/06/2025AN

 
ZONE - KATTAPPANA
 
 
 

College
Core/
Complementary

Batch&No.of
Students

Reg. No. Date&Time

1. Mount Royal
College, Idukki

Complementary A 1 230021036913 11/06/2025 FN

                                                                                        
                                                ASSISTANT  REGISTRAR XI (EXAMS)

                                                         FOR CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
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